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1) #T# fenbutatin oxide 14)
2) MLAmE  pyriproxifen 15)
3) mEHumk  imidacloprid 16)
4) NLEFEE  pymetrozine 17)
5) HlE chlorfenapyr 18)
6) ik diflubenzuron 19)
7)  BEHK  acetamiprid 20)
8) MMk flufenoxuron 21)
9) FNERIZNS sulfoxaflor 22)
10) #EBERZ - flonicamid 23)
11) &Mk hexaflumuron 24)
12) A ESGEE  beta-cypermethrin 25)
13) R R 2 B 3R 28 R £ 26)

emamectin benzoate 27)

H&%ls  fenpropathrin
F 4 R BEE methoxyfenozide

PrigfEL  pirimicarb
WElgfk - fenazaquin
XK G bifenazate
LS sulfuryl fluoride
W2 2,/ spirotetramat
128 EE  spirodiclofen
SUHRZEH % chlorantraniliprole
K% cyromazine
Kk chlorbenzuron
FRRE metaflumizone
1€ sk thiacloprid

1€ R thiamethoxam
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29)
30)
31)
32)
33)

B hexythiazox
BERZER  buprofezin

Z d1 4 bisultap thiosultapdisodium

FE R triflumuron
AR lufenuron
UK 2B metaldehyde

b) 7% B

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)

c) FRELH

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)

ZEE A1 difenoconazole
NPk TR s pyraclostrobin
P propiconazol
RAREE  metriam
RAREEEE  mancozeb
RA&EE  zineb

F&Je R isoprothiolane
WEME & boscalid

WES S picoxystrobin
%R carbendazim
EEFE R hymexazol
WEFE R oxadixyl
ML B R famoxadone
FrEEE  flutriafol
L% fluopicolide

S EBERE fluopyram
FERE  fluazinam

FILME  epoxiconazole
FAEME  triflumizole
GREME flusilazole

Sk flumorph

SEERZ flutolanil
FMEIABE % sedaxane
JE&F|  procymidone
M fiE  fludioxonil
HIESTAG % tolclofos-methyl
LR R thiophanate-methyl
i 2K fenbuconazole
5 myclobutanil

2 H1 4 5 MCPA

ZAEMIERR  picloram
REER#ERE  bensulfuron-methyl
E % pretilachlor
PUBLEELER oxadiargyl
R flumioxazin
B glufosinate-ammonium
“HZR pendimethalin
Z&MERERR  clopyralid
SMEfE[E  flucarbazone-sodium
AR diclofop-methyl
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35)
36)
37)
38)
39)

30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
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45)
46)
47)
48)
49)
50)
51)
52)
53)
54)
55)
56)
57)
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13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
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VUl clofentezine
EiE phoxim
IREFCRBE cyantraniliprole
ZWmE  etoxazole

gitdiz  indoxacard

MeigifE  fenpyroximate

FEHFER  metalaxyl-M
W FF captan

WEIRAR  oxine-copper
ke kresoxim-methyl
BETE IR % cyprodinil

WEBEEE  azoxystrobin
BEEE R pyrimethanil

¥l dazomet

FHFEM:  cyazofamid
A calcium cyanamide
WERRTEEAZ thifluzamide

BB R thiabendazole

TE L £

=3 M tricyclazole

= g5 fosetyl-aluminium
—MFE  triadimenol

=Wl triadimefon
KUREE B % mandipropamid
FEFB,  propamocarb
FEMRA  cymoxanil

J&% 71 H metam-sodium
R carboxin

5Bl trifloxystrobin
JEMERE tebuconazole

A5 1 TR i

JEMESmE  dimethomorph

S EMR  iprodione

&M imazalil

IRIEME  hexazinone

fitf %07 sulcotrione
% alachlor
AT R fluazifop-P
FimEARR  quizalofop-P
K N H L% s-metolachlor
43 % chlortoluron
AR A R CrriR)
fluroxypyr
SRR IR 5= 1
fluroxypyr-mepthyl
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23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)

FEH  dicamba

KRR ER imazaquin

KEFA  bentazone

FUE NS cyhalofop butyl
Kewifg  clodinafop-propargyl
FLMAE R lactofen

BEWY % thifensulfuron-methyl
K EFF bispyribac-sodium
WSS % florasulam
E3E4  desmedipham
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1)

2)

1- A A
1-methylcyclopropene

2,4 24-D (RARvrEvEmE
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31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)

3)
4)
5)
6)

T35 phenmedipham
FEME % penoxsulam
1% clethodim
J#ANE  sethoxydim
fkmsfif % amidosulfuron
E#EER - mesotrione
LESERE  oxyfluorfen
SETAF%  isoproturon
MR carfentrazone-ethyl

H-%  chlormequat

SR forchlorfenuron
252/ 1-naphthal acetic acid
#5230 uniconazole
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